FEATURES
PINNING
1  2
F
PIN DESCRIPTION
1 Cathode
2 Anode
• Small surface mounting type
• Low reverse current and low forward voltage
• High reliability
PREFERED P/N
PACKING
CODE
Marking MINIMUM
PACKAGE(pcs)
INNER BOX
QUANTITY(pcs)
OUTER CARTON
QUANTITY(pcs) DELIVERY MODE
RB521CS-30 F
■ Ordering Information (Example)
8000 120000 480000 7“ reel F2
Maximum Ratings and Electrical Characteristics, Single Diode @Ta=25℃
Parameter Symbol Limit Unit
DC reverse voltage VR 30 V
Mean rectifying current IO 100      mA
Non-repetitive Peak forward surge current @ t=8.3ms IFSM 500   mA
Electrical Ratings @Ta=25℃
Parameter Symbol        Min Typ Max Unit Conditions
Forward voltage VF1 0.35 V IF=10mA
Reverse current IR 10 μA VR=10V
Operating Junction Temperature Range Tj 125  ℃
Storage Temperature Range Tstg -40 ~ +150 ℃
VF2 0.4 V IF=20mA
JSMICRO Semiconductor
RB521CS-30
SILICON EPITAXIAL PLANAR / SCHOTTKY BARRIER DIODE
www.jsmsemi.com 第1/3页
Typical Characteristics
0 25 50 75 100 125
0
30
60
90
120
150
180
0 5 15 20
1
10
100
0 5 10 15 20 25 30
0.1
1
10
100
1000
0 100 200 300 400 500 600
0.01
0.1
1
10
100
1000
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE    Ta    (℃)
PO
W
ER
 D
IS
SI
PA
TI
O
N
P
D
m
W
)
(
Power Derating Curve
30
Ta=25℃
f=1MHz
Capacitance Characteristics
10
REVERSE VOLTAGE    VR    (V)
C
AP
AC
IT
AN
C
E
BE
TW
EE
N
 T
ER
M
IN
AL
S
C
T
 (p
F)
3
Reverse    Characteristics
Ta=100 oC
Ta=25 oC
R
EV
ER
SE
 C
U
R
R
EN
T
  I
R
 (u
A)
REVERSE VOLTAGE    VR    (V)
Forward    Characteristics
Ta=1
00
 oC
Ta=
25
 oC
FO
R
W
A
R
D
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
I F
 (m
A)
FORWARD VOLTAGE    VF    (mV)
JSMICRO Semiconductor
RB521CS-30
SILICON EPITAXIAL PLANAR / SCHOTTKY BARRIER DIODE
www.jsmsemi.com 第2/3页
SOD-923 Package Outline Dimensions
A
b
c
D
E
E1
F
θ
Dimensions In Millimet
Min Max
Symbol
0.950 1.100
0.070 0.170
0.550 0.650
0.360 0.440
0.150 0.250
0.050
5°
0.750 0.850
0.150
JSMICRO Semiconductor
RB521CS-30
SILICON EPITAXIAL PLANAR / SCHOTTKY BARRIER DIODE
www.jsmsemi.com 第3/3页